March 2022
    © Diodes Incorporated    •    US: +1-408-232-9100  TW: +886-3-4518888     •    www.diodes.com
LXQ CMOS Series
Document Number DS44787  Rev 1-2 © Diodes Incorporated 1
0.9V ~ 1.5V CMOS XO
Low Voltage Crystal Oscillator
AEC-Q200 Qualified
LXQ Series

Crystal Oscillator
Crystals
Part Ordering Information:
Top View Pin Location Pin Functions:
Pin Function
1 OE Function
2 Ground
3 Output
4 VDD
LX  71  FFF  00  Q
Product Family
A B C D
FFF = Frequency Code
00 = Serial Number
Q = Automotive GradeE
7=7.0x5.0
5=5.0x3.2
3=3.2x2.5
2=2.5x2.0
1=2.0x1.6
Notes:
1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm
antimony compounds.
DIODES is a trademark of Diodes Incorporated in the United States and other countries.
The Diodes logo is a registered trademark of Diodes Incorporated in the United States and other countries.
CREATED USING CADSTD LITE FREEWARE FROM WWW.CADSTD.COM. NON-COMMERCIAL USE ONLY.
March 2022
    © Diodes Incorporated    •    US: +1-408-232-9100  TW: +886-3-4518888     •    www.diodes.com
LXQ CMOS Series
Document Number DS44787  Rev 1-2 © Diodes Incorporated 2
0.9V ~ 1.5V CMOS XO LXQ Series
Low Voltage Crystal Oscillator
AEC-Q200 Qualified
A Product Line of
Diodes Incorporated
Output Enable / Disable Function
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Input Voltage (pin 1), Output Enable 0.7 VDD V or open
Input Voltage (pin 1), Output Disable (low power standby) 0.3 VDD V Output is Hi-Z
Output Disable Delay 50 us
Output Enable Delay 2 ms
Start up Time 10 ms
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Storage Temperature -55 +125 °C
Electrical Performance
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units Notes
Output Frequency 20 54 MHz
Supply Voltage
1.425 1.5 1.575
V
1.14 1.2 1.26
0.95 1.0 1.05
0.855 0.9 0.945
Supply Current, Output Enabled 4 mA
Supply Current, Output Disabled only 100 uA